
e-n-dr * Srcanara Bank
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

COVERING LETTER TO SALE NOTICE

REf : VRN/SALE NOTICE/CHOWK,/SAREAIA OEVI/zOz3 Date:04-09-2023

To

Smt. SAREMA DEVI (BORROWER)
W/O HARGUL LAL
N 1/66F 14 D SAMNE GHAT
NAGVA, VARANASI
U'ITAR PRADESH-221007

Srl BATRA.I KUMAR GAUR (BORROUIER)
N 1/ 166 F- 14-D
SAMNE GHAT
LANKA, VARANASI
UTTAR PRADESH- 221OO5

Sri SARISHCHANDRA (BORROWER)
S/O HARCUN LAL
N 1/66 F 14 D SAMNEGHAT
NAGWA, VARANASi
UTTAR PRADESH 221005

Dear Sir,

Sub: Notice under Section 13(4) ofthe Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with Rule 8(6) of the Security
lnterest (Enforcement) Rutes, 2002.

As you are aware, I on behatf of Canara Bank, Varanasi Chowk Branch have taken possession
of the assets described in Schedule of Sale Notice annexed hereto in terms of Section 13(4)
of the subject Act in connection with outstanding dues payabte by you.to our Varanasi
Chowk Branch of Canara Bank.

The undersigned proposes to setl the assets more fulty described in the Schedule of Sa[e
Notice.

Hence, in terms of the provisions of the subject Act and Rules made thereunder, I am
herewith sending the Sa[e Notice containing terms and conditions of the sate.

This is without prejudice to any other rights avaitabte to the Bank under the subject Act/
or any other law in force.

cer, Canara Bank

flltf,rE NorrcE



&6rrr * d\canara Bank
(A GOVERNMENT OF INDIA UNDERTAKING)

SALE NOTICE
E-Auction Sate Notice for Sate of lmmovabte Properties under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of
Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rute 8 (6) of the
Security Interest (Enforcement) Rutes, 2002

Notice is hereby given to the pubtic in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s)

that the betow described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the
constructive/ physicat (Strike whichever is not applicable) possession of which has been taken by the
Authorised Officer of Varanasi Chowk Branch of the Canara Bank., witt be sotd on "As is where is,,, ,,As

is what is", and " Whatever there is" on 27 -09-2023, for recovery of Rs 12,36,547.57 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs

Thirty six thousand five hundred forty seven And Paise Fifty Seven Only) + interest alonB with incidental charges

and cost due to the Varanasi Chowk Branch of Canara Bank from Smt. SAREMA DEVI tv/O HARGUL
LAL, Sri BALR.A", KUMAR GAUR AND Sri HARISHCHANDRA S/O HARGUN LAL.

Reserve Price and Earnest Money Deposit:

S. No Property Address Reserve Price (Rs) EMD (R5)

1 Ho. No. N-1/66-F-14-D ARAZI NO.302, MAUZA-lOLHA, WARD
NAGWA, PARGANA-DEHAT AMANAT, DI5I, VARANASI (1625 5Q FT)

ln the name of Smt. SAREMA DEVI W/O HARGUL LAL

Rs.44720O0/ - Rs.447200/-

The Earnest Money Deposit shatt be deposited on or before 26-09-2023 up to 5:00 PM.

Detail's of Properties:

S.no Property Boundaries
Ho. No. N-U66-F-14-D ARAZI NO.302, MAUZA-JOLHA,

WARD NAGWA,PARGANA-DEHAT AMANAT, DIST,

VARANASI (1625 SA FT)

ln the name of Smt. SAREMA DEVI w/O HARGUL

LAL

East LAND OF SELLER

West LAND OF MANISH SHARMA

North 8 FT WIDE RASTA

South LAND OF SELLER

For detaited terms and conditions of the sate ptease refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Canara Bank's
website (www.canarabank. com ) or may contact Manager, Canara Bank, Varanasi Chowk Branch Ph.

No.9415550156 during office hours on any working day.

r*erflirc
F& Cenafa Ba*

Date: 04-09-2023
Ptace: Varanasi

Aut lcer
K

t.trtrddcr



&ry{r* d\canara Bank
DETAILED

1. Name and Address of Secured Creditoi: canara Bank, Varanasi Chowk

Guarantors :Name and Address of the Borrower &

Smt. SAREMA DEVI (BORROWER)
W/O HARGUL LAL
N 1/66F 14 D SAMNE GHAT
NAGVA, VARANASI
UTTAR PRADESH-221007

Sri BALRAJ KITMAR GAUR (BORROWER)
N 1/ 166 F-14 D
SAMNE GHAT
LANKA, VARANASI
UTTAR PMDESH 221005

Sri HARISHCHANDRA (BORROWER)
S/O HARGUN LAL
N 1/66 F 14 D SAMNEGHAT
NAGWA, VARANASI
UTTAR PRADESH- 221005

7. Totat Liabitities as on 25-05-2022 : Rs.1235547.57 (Rupees Twelve Lakhs Thirty six thousand five
hundred forty seven And Paise Fifty Seven Only) + interest along with incidental charges and cost,

3. a) Mode of Auction '.

b) Detaits of Auction service provider:

c) Date & Time of Auction:

d) Piace of Auction:

4. Reserve Price:

E-auction
M/s C1 lndia Pvt Ltd,

Udyog Vihar, phase 2, Gulf Petrchem,
Building No 301, Gurgaon -122015, Haryana

Contact no: 7080804456/ 0124-4302000
Email: mitha lesh. ku ma r@clindia.co m

77 -09-2023 between 11:30AM to '12:30PM

E-auction

a)

5. Other terms and Conditions:

The property/ies wit[ be sold in "AS lS WHERE lS" condition, inctuding encumbrances if any.
There are no encumbrances to the knowledge of the Bank.

S. No Propertv Address Reserve Price (Rs EMD (Rs)

1 Ho. No. N-U66-F-14-D ARAZI NO.302, MAUZA-IOLHA, WARD
NAGWA,PARGANA.DE HAT AMANAT, DIST, VARANASI (1625
sa Fr)

ln the name of Smt. SAREMA DEVI UI/O HARGUL LAL

Rs .4472000 / - Rs,447200t-



b) Auction/bidding shat[ be onty through "on[ine Electronic Bidding" through the website
wwu,.bankeauctions.com . Bidders are advised to go through the website for detailed
terms before taking part in the e-auction sate proceeding.

c) The property can be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorised Officer, Canara Bank

Varanasi Chowk Branch from 20-09-2023 TO 22-09-7023 during office hour.

d) The property will be sotd for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process.

e) EMD amount of '10% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by way of Demand draft in favour
of Authorized Officer, Canara Bank, Varanasi Chowk Branch OR shatt be deposited through
RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of A/c No 18752209272434 IFSC Code:
CNR80018752 on or before 5.00 pm on 26-09-2O23.

f) lntending bidders sha[[ hotd a vatid digita[ signature certificate and e-mail address.

For details with regard to digital signature please contact the service provider mrs

Cl lndia Pvt Ltd,
Haryana.Gontact

Udyog Vihar, phase 2, Gulf Petrchem, Building No 3Ol, Gurgaon-i22015,
noi 7040804466/ O124-43O2OOO! Emailr

mithalesh,kuma@cl india.com/www.bankeauctions.com.
g) After payment of the EMD amount, the intending bidders shoutd submit a copy of the

fottowing documents/detaits on or before 26-09-2023 (date) 5.00. PM, to Canara Bank,

Varanasi Chowk, by hand or by emait.
i) Demand Draft/Pay order towards EMD amount. lf paid through RTGS/NEFT, acknowtedgement
receipt thereof with UTR No.

ii) Photocopies of PAN Card, lD Proof and Address proof. However, successful bidder would have
to produce these documents in original to the Bank at the time of making payment of batance
amount of 25% of bid amount.

iii) Bidders Name. Contact No. Address, E Mait ld.

iv) Bidder's A/c details for ontine refund of EMD.

h) The intending bidders shoutd register their names at portat www.bankeauctions.gq8 and
get their User lD and password free of cost. Prospective bidder may avaiI ontine training on e-
auction from the service M/s cl lndia Pvt Ltd, Udyog vihar, phase 2, culf Petrchem, Building
No 3Ol, Gurgaon-122015, Haryana,Contact noi 7080804466/ o124-43o2oool
Email! mithalesh.kumar@cl india,com/U4t4dalEgageligIsogg!!
h) EMD deposited by the unsuccessfut bidder shatt be refunded to them. The EMD sha[[ not carry
any interest.

i) Auction woutd commence at Reserve Price, as mentioned above. Bidders shall improve their
offers in multiplies of Rs 10000/- (The amount can be decided by the Authorised officer
depending upon the va[ue of the property with a minimum of Rs. 10000 as incremental vatue).
The bidder who submits the highest bid (above the Reserve price) on closure of'Ontine'auction
sha[ be dectared as successful bidder. Sale shatt be confirmed in favour of the successful
bidder, subject to confirmation of the same by the secured creditor.



&{rr * d\canara Bank
j) The successfut bidder shall deposit 25% of the sale price (inctusive of EMD atready paid),
immediatety on declaring him/her as the successful bidder and the batance within 15 days from
the date of confirmatjon of sate by the secured creditor. lf the successfut bidder faits to pay
the sate price, the deposit made by him shatl be forfeited by the Authorised Officer without
any notice and property sha[[ forthwith be put up for sate agaln.

k) For sate proceeds of Rs. 50 Lacs (Rupees Fifty tacs) and above, thd successfut bidder witl
have to deduct TDS at the rate 1% on the Sate proceeds and submit the original receipt of TDS

certificate to the Bank.

t) At[ charges for conveyance, stamp duty/GST registration charges etc., as appticabte shall be
borne by the successful bidder only.

m) Authorised Officer reserves the right to postpone/cancel or vary the terms and conditions
of the e-auction without assigning any reason thereof.

n) ln case there are bidders who do not have access to the internet but interested in
particjpating the e-auction, they can approach concerned Circte office or Varanasi Chowk
branch who, as a facititating Centre, shall make necessary arrangements.

o) For further details contact, Canara Bank, Varanasi Chowk Branch (Ph. No 9415550156) e-
mail id cbl875z@canarabank. com. OR the service provider M/s c1 lndia Pvt Ltd, udyog vihar,
phase 2, Gulf Petrchem, Building No 3Ol, Gurgaon-122(J15, Haryana
Contact nor 7O8OaO4466/ O124-43O2OOO1

Email:mithalesh.kuma@c1 indla,com/www.bankeauctiong.eqm,

SPECIAL INSTRUCTION/CAUTION

Bidding in the last minutes/seconds shoutd be avoided by the bidders in their own interest.
Neither Canara Bank nor the Service Provider witt be responsibte for any lapses/failure (lnternet
fai[ure, Power faiture, etc.) on the part of the bidder or vendor in such cases. ln order to ward

off such contingent situation, bidders are requested to make atl the necessary

arrangements/ atternatives such as back -up, power suppty and whatever etse required so that
they are able to circumvent such situation and are able to participate in the auction

successfutty.

Ptace: Varanasi
Date: 04-09-2023

Ee+d-fl+ct
For canera Bank

0,6.)b4,o,,,.",.
cfuSon
adhodsed offc;


